
2026
Regular Limit**

Ages 50+ Catch-Up

Ages 60 to 63 Catch-Up

Standard Catch-Up**

N/A

$8,000.00

$11,250.00

Up to $24,500.00

Catch-Up
Contribution

Amount

Contributions can be increased at MyFloridaDeferredComp.com by clicking the Increase Contributions Button, 
or contact the Bureau of Deferred Compensation or your Investment Provider(s).

*Based on regular payroll schedule dates (26 bi-weekly/12 monthly) starting in January 2026. Contributions can be 
changed at any time (suggested contributions will vary based on deferral start date and are rounded down to the 
nearest cent).

**Contributions may be either 457b Pre-Tax or 457b Roth.

$24,500.00

$32,500.00

$35,750.00

$49,000.00

$942.30

$1,250.00

$1,375.00

$1,884.61

$2,041.66

$2,708.33

$2,979.16

$4,083.33

Maximum
Contribution

Amount

Suggested
Bi-Weekly

Contribution*

Suggested
Monthly

Contribution*

Standard Catch-Up is based on an application process, and Catch-Up Contribution Amounts may vary. Please 
contact the Bureau of Deferred Compensation for additional information. 

Beginning January 2026, contributions up to the Regular Limit may be either 457b Pre-Tax or 457b Roth. After 
reaching the Regular Limit, however, High Earners with 2025 FICA wages of $150,000 or more must make 
Age-Based Catch-Up contributions on a 457b Roth (after-tax) basis.


