



2026

	Catch-Up Contribution Amount	Maximum Contribution Amount	Suggested Bi-Weekly Contribution*	Suggested Monthly Contribution*
Regular Limit**	N/A	\$24,500.00	\$942.30	\$2,041.66
Standard Catch-Up**	Up to \$24,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$1,884.61	\$4,083.33
Ages 50+ Catch-Up	\$8,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,708.33
Ages 60 to 63 Catch-Up	\$11,250.00	\$35,750.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,979.16

Contributions can be increased at MyFloridaDeferredComp.com by clicking the **Increase Contributions Button**, or contact the Bureau of Deferred Compensation or your Investment Provider(s).

*Based on regular payroll schedule dates (26 bi-weekly/12 monthly) starting in January 2026. Contributions can be changed at any time (suggested contributions will vary based on deferral start date and are rounded down to the nearest cent).

**Contributions may be either 457b Pre-Tax or 457b Roth.

Standard Catch-Up is based on an application process, and Catch-Up Contribution Amounts may vary. Please contact the Bureau of Deferred Compensation for additional information.

Beginning January 2026, contributions up to the Regular Limit may be either 457b Pre-Tax or 457b Roth. After reaching the Regular Limit, however, High Earners with 2025 FICA wages of \$150,000 or more must make Age-Based Catch-Up contributions on a 457b Roth (after-tax) basis.